# Chapter 23

# HOUSING AUTHORITY

- § 23-1. Adoption of County Authority.
- § 23-2. Right to Exclude Town Boundaries from Jurisdiction.
- § 23-3. Review of all Projects.

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Frisco 2-5-80, Res. 80-01. Amendments noted where applicable.]

# GENERAL REFERENCES

Subdivision of Land—See Ch. 157. Zoning—See Ch. 180.

# § 23-1. Adoption of County Authority. [Amended 11-3-92, Ord. 92-16]

The Town of Frisco hereby adopts the Housing Authority of the County of Summit, Colorado, as presently constituted and as presently limited by their adopted bylaws, as the Town of Frisco Housing Authority.

## § 23-2. Right to Exclude Town Boundaries from Jurisdiction.

The Town of Frisco hereby reserves the right to exclude by resolution the town boundaries from the jurisdiction of the Housing Authority of the County of Summit, Colorado.

## § 23-3. Review of all Projects. [Amended 11-3-92, Ord. 92-16]

All projects, including single-family and duplex dwellings, of the Housing Authority of the County of Summit, and located within the Town of Frisco, shall be reviewed by the Frisco Planning Commission under the provisions of the Town of Frisco Zoning Ordinance found in the Code of the Town of Frisco, Chapter 180.